Posting Notice

IN-PERSON ABSENTEE VOTING BY APPOINTMENT ONLY February 6-February 16, 2024

The Clerk will be conducting in-person absentee voting on weekdays at the Town Hall <u>by appointment only</u> for the February 20, 2024 Spring Primary Election (Menomonie School District only). Call (715) 556-5034 to schedule an appointment at the Red Cedar Town Hall, E6591 627th Avenue, Menomonie, WI. An acceptable Photo ID is required to receive and vote an absentee ballot. An acceptable proof of residency document is required to register to vote. Visit <u>www.bringit.wi.gov</u> and <u>www.elections.wi.gov</u> for further information.

PUBLIC TEST OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT February 12, 2024

- **Town Hall** - **9:30 a.m.** The Public Test of the election voting equipment to be used at the Spring Primary Election on February 20, 2024 will be held at the Red Cedar Town Hall, E6591 627th Avenue, Menomonie, WI. This Public Test is open to the general public.

SPRING PRIMARY ELECTION February 20, 2024 (Menomonie School District Only)

Notice is hereby given that the Spring Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at the Red Cedar Town Hall, E6591 627th Avenue, Menomonie, WI. The following Referendum will be on the ballot: <u>Question: Shall the School District of the Menomonie Area, Dunn and St. Croix Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$4,200,000 beginning with the 2024-2025 school year, for recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses? The polls will be open at 7:00 a.m. and close at 8:00 p.m. An acceptable PHOTO ID is required to receive a ballot. An acceptable PROOF OF RESIDENCY document is required to register to vote. Visit www.bringit.wi.gov and www.elections.wi.gov for further information. Our polling place is accessible to elderly and disabled voters.</u>

Cheryl Miller, Clerk (715) 556-5034

February 6, 2024